1. Tuition increases are 100 basis points higher/lower (5.25%/3.25% compared to 4.25%) in each
future year than assumed in the baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

2. Fee increases are 100 basis points higher/lower (5.25%/3.25% compared to 4.25%) in each future
year than assumed in the baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

3. The investment return is 50 basis points higher/lower (5.50% initial and 3.50% ultimate/4.50%
initial and 2.50% ultimate compared to 5.00% initial and 3.00% ultimate) in each future year than
assumed in the baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

The impact of each of these scenarios on the principal actuarial soundness valuation results is presented
on the following page.

Exhibit IV
Sensitivity Testing Results

$ in Millions

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program

B-6

Current

Valuation

Assumptions

Assumed Tuition

Increases 100

Basis Points

Assumed Tuition

Decreases 100

Basis Points

Assumed Fee

Increases 100

Basis Points

Assumed Fee

Decreases 100

Basis Points

Assumed

Investment Return

Increases 50

Basis Points

Assumed

Investment Return

Decreases 50

Basis Points

1. Assets

a. Market Value of Assets (in Trust) $559.3 $559.3 $559.3 $559.3 $559.3 $559.3 $559.3

b. PV Future Member Contributions 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.5

c. Total Actuarial Value of Assets (AVA) (2a + 2b) $564.7 $564.7 $564.7 $564.7 $564.7 $564.6 $564.8

2. Actuarial Results

Liabilities

a. Not yet Matriculating - Tuition and Fees $333.9 $340.2 $327.9 $337.4 $330.6 $326.2 $341.9
b. Matriculating - Tuition and Fees 219.3 221.1 217.6 220.2 218.5 217.2 221.5

c. Present Value of Future Administrative Expenses 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.6 6.8

d. Total $559.9 $568.0 $552.2 $564.3 $555.8 $550.0 $570.2

Unfunded Liability/(Surplus) -$4.8 $3.3 -$12.5 -$0.4 -$8.9 -$14.6 $5.4

Funded Ratio 100.9% 99.4% 102.3% 100.1% 101.6% 102.7% 99.1%

Depletion Year N/A 2038 N/A 2039 N/A N/A 2037

Difference from Current Assumptions

Unfunded Liability/(Surplus) $8.1 -$7.7 $4.4 -$4.1 -$9.8 $10.2

Funded Ratio -1.5% 1.4% -0.8% 0.7% 1.8% -1.8%

SECTION C

FUND ASSETS

Statement of Plan Net Assets
(Assets at Market or Fair Value)

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program

C-1

% of

 Total

 $ 128,365,009 23.0%

 $ 90,721,387 16.2%

87,106,016 15.6%

144,619,107 25.9%

23,360,080 4.2%

REIT 19,458,843 3.5%

46,503,777 8.3%

16,757,331 3.0%

1,148,974 0.2%

1,275,384 0.2%

$ 430,950,899   77.0%

$ -   0.0%

 $ 559,315,908   100.0%

Due from Other State Funds

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program

Statement of Plan Net Assets

Year ended June 30, 2023

International Equity

Infrastructure

Casha

Investments

Domestic Equity

Real Estate

Domestic Fixed Income

Absolute Return

Private Equity

High Yield

Total Investments

Total Assets

a Cash amount includes $124,551,644 from the GH Fixed Income Ladder.

Numbers may not add due to rounding.

Allocation of Assets at June 30, 2023

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program

C-2

Cash 23.0%

Domestic Equity 16.2%

International Equity
15.6%

Domestic Fixed Income
25.9%

High Yield
4.2%

REIT 3.5%

Real Estate 8.3%

Infrastructure 3.0%

Absolute Return 0.2% Private Equity 0.2%

Cash 23.0%

Domestic Equity 16.2%

International Equity 15.6%

Domestic Fixed Income 25.9%

High Yield 4.2%

REIT 3.5%

Real Estate 8.3%

Infrastructure 3.0%

Absolute Return 0.2%

Private Equity 0.2%

Asset Category

Reconciliation of Market Value of Plan Assets

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program